City of Gresham

CITY ATTORNEY’S OFFICE SUSAN G. BISCHOFF
1333 N.W. Eastman Parkway City Attorney
Gresham, Oregon 97030-3813 RICHARD D. FAUS
(503) 618-2507 Senior Asst. City Attorney
FAX (503) 667-3031 DAVID R. RIS
Senior Asst. City Attorney
HEATHER PAULEY
Assistant City Attorney
S 5. 2007 GARY S. DEVERELL
el_)tember » 2007 Risk Manager

Public Utility Commission of Oregon
Attn: Filing Center

PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148

Re:  Inthe Matter of Portland General Electric Company
Request for a General Rate Revision
OPUC Docket No. UE 180/ UE 181/ UE 184

Dear Filing Center:
Enclosed is an original and one copy of Intervenor City of Gresham’s Request for

Removal from Service List and Cessation of Service of Documents for filing in the above-
referenced matter.

Thank you.
| Very truly yours,
David R. Ris
Senior Assistant City Attorney
Enclosure

c: Service List
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BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION
OF OREGON
UE 180/ UE 181/ UE 184
INTERVENOR CITY OF GRESHAM’S

REQUEST FOR REMOVAL FROM

In the Matters of )
)
PORTLAND GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY ) SERVICE LIST AND CESSATION OF
)
)
)

SERVICE OF DOCUMENTS
Request for a General Rate Revision

Intervenor City of Gresham (“Gresham”) respectfully requests removal of the following

addresses from the service list in the above-referenced rate cases:

David R. Ris John Harris

Senior Assistant City Attorney Transportation Operations Superintendent
Gresham City Attorney’s Office City of Gresham

1333 NW Eastman Pkwy. 1333 NW Eastman Pkwy.

Gresham, OR 97030 Gresham, OR 97030

Telephone: (503) 618-2507 Telephone: (503) 618-2907

FAX: (503) 667-3031 FAX: (503) 667-6869
david.ris@ci.gresham.or.us john.harris@ci.gresham.or.us

All issues involving Gresham have been resolved and, therefore, Gresham no longer needs to
receive electronic or paper copies of documents filed with the Public Utility Commission.

DATED this 5th day of September, 2007.

David R. Ris, OSB No. 833588

Gresham City Attorney’s Office

1333 NW Eastman Pkwy.

Gresham, OR 97030

Telephone: (503) 618-2507 / FAX: (503) 667-3031
E-mail: david.ris@ci.gresham.or.us

Of Attorneys for City of Gresham

Page 1 - INTERVRNOR CITY OF GRESHAM’S REQUEST FOR Gresham City Attorney’s Office
REMOVAL FROM SERVICE LIST AND CESSATION OF 1333 NW Eastman Parkway
SERVICE OF DOCUMENTS Gresham, Oregon 97030-3813

Telephone (503) 618-2507
FAX (503) 667-3031
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I'hereby certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing INTERVRNOR

CITY OF GRESHAM’S REQUEST FOR REMOVAL FROM SERVICE LIST AND
CESSATION OF SERVICE OF DOCUMENTS on the following named person(s) on the date

indicated below by email, and first class mail (unless paper service has been waived) at his or her

last known address indicated below.

Public Utility Commission
Judy Johnson

PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97309-2148
judy johnson@state.or.us

Rates & Regulatory Affairs
Portland General Electric

121 SW Salmon Street 1IWTC0702
Portland, OR 97204

pge.opuc filings@pgn.com

Stephanie S. Andrus

Department of Justice

Regulated Utility & Business Section
1162 Court Street NE

Salem, OR 97301-4096
stephenie.andrus(@state.or.us

Kurt J. Boehm

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 1510
Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@bkllawfirm.com

William H. Chen

Constellation Newenergy, Inc.
Spear Tower — 36" Floor

1 Market Street

San Francisco, CA 94105-1420
bill.chen@constellation.com

Scott H. Debroff

Smigel, Anderson & Sacks
River Chase Office Center
4431 North Front Street
Harrisburg, PA 17110
sdebroff@sasllp.com
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Jim Abrahamson

Community Action Directors of Oregon
PO Box 7964

Salem, OR 97301
jim@cado-oregon.org

PacifiCorp

Oregon Dockets

825 NE Multnomah, Suite 2000
Portland, OR 97232
oregondockets@pacificorp.com

Lowrey R. Brown

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
lowrey@oregoncub.org

Jim Deason

Attorney at Law

1 SW Columbia Street, Suite 1600
Portland, OR 97258-2014
jimdeason@comcast.net

Jason Eisdorfer

Citizens’ Utility Board of Oregon
610 SW Broadway, Suite 308
Portland, OR 97205
jason@oregoncub.org

Gresham City Attorney’s Office
1333 NW Eastman Parkway
Gresham, Oregon 97030-3813
Telephone (503) 618-2507
FAX (503) 667-3031

SATION OF
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Tamara Faucette

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen
& Lloyd LLP

4004 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 9720

tfaucette@chbh.com

Andrea Fogue

League of Oregon Cities

PO Box 928

4204 Court Street NE, Suite 200
Salem, OR 97308
afogue@orcities.org

Geoffrey M. Kronick LC7
Bonneville Power Administration
(waived paper service)

gmkronick@bpa.gov

Elisa M. Larson
Northwest Natural

220 NW Second Avenue
Portland, OR 97209
eml@nwnatural.com

Daniel W. Meek
Attorney at Law

409 9 SW Fourth Avenue
Portland, OR 97249

dan@meek.net

Lon L. Peters

Northwest Economic Research Inc.
(waived paper service)
Ipeters@pacifier.com

James T. Selecky

Brubaker & Associates Inc.

4245 Fern Ridge Pkwy., Suite 208
St. Louis, MO 634 4
jtselecky@consultbai.com
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Ann L. Fischer

AF Legal & Consulting Services
PO Box 25302

Portland, OR 97298-0302
energlaw@aol.com

Richard Gray

City of Portland — Office of Transportation
(waived paper service)
richard.gray@pdxtrans.org

Michael L. Kurtz

Boehm Kurtz & Lowry

36 E. Seventh Street, Suite 4540
Cincinnati, OH 5202- 5
mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com

Katherine A. McDowell
McDowell & Rackner PC

520 SW Sixth Avenue, Suite 830
Portland, OR 9720
katherine@mcd-law.com

Alex Miller _
Northwest Natural Gas Company
220 NW Second Avenue
Portland, OR 97209-3994

alex.miller@nwnatural.com

Theodore E. Roberts
Sempra Energy

404 Ash Street HQ 42B
San Diego, CA 92404-3047
troberts@sempra.com

Edward A. Finklea

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen
& Lloyd LLP

4004 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 9720

efinklea@chbh.com

Gresham City Attorney’s Office
1333 NW Eastman Parkway
Gresham, Oregon 97030-3813
Telephone (503) 618-2507
FAX (503) 667-3031

SATION OF
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Harvard P. Spigal

Kirkpatrick & Lockhart Preston Gates Ellis LLP
222 SW Columbia Street, Suite 1400

Portland, OR 97201-6632

hspigal@prestongates.com

Linda Wrazen

Sempra Global

101 Ash Street HQ8C

San Diego, CA 92101-3017
Iwrazen@sempraglobal.com

David Tooze

City of Portland Energy Office
(waived paper service)
dtooze@ci.portland.or.us

S. Bradley Van Cleve
Davison Van Cleve PC
333 SW Taylor, Suite 400
Portland, OR 97204

mail@dvclaw.com

Lorne Whittles

Epcor Merchant & Capital (US) Inc.
1161 W. River Street, Suite 250
Boise, ID 83702
Iwhittles@epcor.ca

Chad M. Stokes

Cable Huston Benedict Haagensen
& Lloyd LLP

1001 SW Fifth Avenue, Suite 2000

Portland, OR 97204

cstokes@chbh.com

Douglas C. Tingey
Portland General Electric
121 SW Salmon 1WTC13
Portland, OR 97204

doug.tingey@pgn.com

Robert Valdez

PO Box 2148

Salem, OR 97308-2148
bob.valdez(@state.or.us

Benjamin Walters

City of Portland

Office of the City Attorney
(waived paper service)
bwalters@ci.portland.or.us

Linda K. Williams
Kafoury & McDougal
10266 SW Lancaster Road
Portland, OR 97219-6305

Linda@lindawilliams.net

DATED this 5™ day of September, 2007.

CITY OF GRESHAM

Byrg,m//Q L
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David R. Ris, OSB No. 833588
Senior Assistant City Attorney
Gresham City Attorney’s Office
1333 NW Eastman Pkwy.
Gresham, OR 97030
Telephone: 503-618-2507
FAX No.: 503-667-3031
david.ris@ci.gresham.or.us

Of Attorneys for Plaintiff

Gresham City Attorney’s Office
1333 NW Eastman Parkway
Gresham, Oregon 97030-3813
Telephone (503) 618-2507
FAX (503) 667-3031

SATION OF




